This is to notify you that your tender 14-Dec-2025 for the execution of the Works for Supply and
Installation of Customize Storage Solutions (Customize Cabinet, Steel Rack, and Archival Safe
Installation etc.) at CPGCBL Corporate Office. for the Contract Price of BDT Tk. 969390.095 (Taka
NINE LAKH SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY POINT ZERO NINE FIVE)
as evaluated in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by the competent
authority.

You are, thus, requested to take following actions.

sign the Contract within FOURTEEN (14) Days of issuance of this letter but no later than 05-Feb-2026 in